

Case No. 11-0036-EL-REN
GLAXOSMITHKLINE, YORK PA
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: Please confirm in the space below that the expected capacity factor for the facility should be 12.95%, based on the following calculation:

$$12.95\% = (3,400,000 \text{ kWh/year}) / (2,997 \text{ kW}) * (8,760 \text{ h/year})$$

Answer 1: This answer is correct. We used the wrong formula for this expected capacity factor in the original application.

Question 2: Please provide screenshots from the remote monitoring system displaying the monthly view of generation output for December (2010), January (2011) and February (2011).

Answer 2: <insert answer here>



The reason December doesn't show on this chart is that the data collection of the array didn't start until Jan 5. I have attached a direct read out of the revenue grade meter that gives a reading every 15 minutes to this email.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

2/24/2011 3:38:50 PM

in

Case No(s). 11-0036-EL-REN

Summary: Response Response to staff questions electronically filed by Mr. David T Ball on behalf of GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare L.P.